# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2939690

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TAKAKO HORI	12/24/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PANASONIC CORPORATION		
Street Address:	1006, OAZA KADOMA, KADOMA-SHI		
City:	OSAKA		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	571-8501		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14357306	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kunou.yoshie@kk.jp.panasonic.com
Correspondent Name: PANASONIC CORPORATION
Address Line 1: 2-1-61, SHIROMI, CHUO-KU
Address Line 2: 7F OBP PANASONIC TOWER
Address Line 4: OSAKA, JAPAN 540-6207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P636731-02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHIKA EDA
SIGNATURE:	/Chika EDA/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment 14357306(P636731-02 G&B)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033318 FRAME: 0448

502893092

•				_	nment Form 3.0 (Oct. 2008)		
Panasor	nic Ref*: <u>P636731-02</u>		Application Serial	No. 14.	1357306		
Japan Fi	m Name: <u>WASHIDA &amp; ASSOCIATES</u>	<u> </u>	Japan Firm Ref.		224-US-P		
US Firm			US Firm Ref.		<u> </u>		
(	7	ASSIGN	IN/ICAIT				
104UEDE0	C the syndemicrosed has the only in several the in-		IIAI 🗆 IA I				
Box 1	S, the undersigned has (have) invented the inve	ention entitiea:					
Title of In: NETWO	vention: RK NODE AND COMMUNICATION ME	THOD					
	1. For use when sig	ning Declaration prior to filing L	l.S. patent application (check only one b	ox below)			
(a)⊡ for v	which an application for U.S. patent has be	en executed by the ur	dersigned concurrently herev	ith, or			
	vhich an application for U.S. patent has be			igned the Deckaration.	, or		
(c)■ for v	vhich an International Application has beel US national etc.; check only (s) and enter PCT application number in the	n filed as:	PCT Application No.	•	PCT/JP2012/007358 and,		
	2.Fc	or use when signing Declaration	n efter filing U.S. patent application				
(d)□ for v	which an application for U.S. patent has be	een filed on:	Application Filing Date		and,		
WHEREAS, PANASONIC CORPORATION of 1006, Ceaz Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Ceake 571-8501 Japan, its/their heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as "Assignee(s)") Is/are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patenti(s) that may be granted therefor.  NOW, THEREPORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged and interest in and to; (i) said invention in deets jined, by these presents, does self, assign and transfer unto said Assignee(s) the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to; (i) said invention in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions (hereinafter designated as the United States) and in all countries foreign to the United States, and (i) this patent application and any and all related patent application(s) disclosing said invention, including provisionals, non-provisionals, conversions, divisions, continuations-in-part and reissues thereof in the United States and all countries foreign to sue for past and future infiringement thereunder, in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States for the full term or terms thereof.  The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any and all Related Applications thereof, all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with late and provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements, all papers necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements, all papers necessary in connection with nay be necessary or expedient.  The undersigned hereby authorize(s) in every very possible in ob							
Box2 (E	Each Inventor, please Sign and Date below) (e) First Name, Last Name		(f) Signature		(g) Date signed		
(1)	Takako HORI	J	Im)		Month, Date, Year December 24, 2013		
(2)					Month, Date, Year		

□Check if additional paper(s) is/are attached. Total of \_\_\_\_ pages are submitted.

PATENT REEL: 033318 FRAME: 0449

Month, Date, Year

Month, Date, Year

(3)